ORDER NO. KMS0104564C1
F5
DIGITAL PROPRIETARY TELEPHONE
KX-T7456 / KX-T7456B
White Version
Black Version
(for U.S.A.)
SPECIFICATIONS

JP3 PQ4R18XJ000 0
JP5 PQ4R18XJ000 0
JP7 PQ4R18XJ000 0
JP16 PQ4R18XJ000 0
J17 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
L7 PQ4R10XJ000 0
L8 PQ4R10XJ000 0
L10 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
L11 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
L12 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
L13 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
L14 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
L15 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
L16 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
L17 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R1 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R2 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R3 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R4 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R5 ERJ3GEYJ471 470
R6 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
42
Ref. No. Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R7 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R8 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R9 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R10 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R11 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R12 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R13 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R14 ERJ3GEYJ122 1.2K
R15 ERJ3GEYJ682 6.8K
R16 ERJ3GEYJ470 47
R17 ERJ3GEYJ221 220
R18 ERJ3GEYJ470 47
R19 ERJ3GEYJ221 220
R20 ERJ3GEYJ470 47
R21 ERJ3GEYJ221 220
R22 ERJ3GEYJ470 42
R23 ERJ3GEYJ221 220
R24 ERJ3GEYJ221 220
R25 ERJ3GEYJ470 47
R26 PQ4R18XJ100 10
R27 ERJ3GEYJ102 1K
R28 ERJ3GEYJ105 1M
R29 ERJ3GEYJ561 560
R30 ERJ3GEYJ151 150
R31 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R32 ERJ3EKF9102 91K
R34 ERJ3GEYJ105 1M
R35 ERJ3GEYJ822 8.2K
R36 ERJ3GEYJ222 2.2K
R37 ERJ3GEYJ225 2.2M
R38 ERJ3GEYJ222 2.2K
R39 ERJ3GEYJ224 220K
R40 ERJ3GEYJ222 2.2K
R41 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R42 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R43 ERJ3GEYJ102 1K
R44 ERJ3GEYJ183 18K
R45 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R46 ERJ3GEYJ392 3.9K
R47 ERJ3GEYJ683 68K
R48 ERJ3GEYJ683 68K
R49 ERJ3GEYJ563 56K
R50 ERJ3GEYJ124 120K
R51 ERJ3GEYJ124 120K
R52 ERJ3GEYJ223 22K
R53 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R54 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R55 ERJ3GEYJ273 27K
R56 PQ4R18XJ390 39
R57 ERJ3GEYJ124 120K
R58 ERJ3GEYJ564 560K
R59 ERJ3GEYJ332 3.3K
R60 ERJ3GEYJ151 150
R61 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
43
Ref. No. Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R62 ERJ3GEYJ222 2.2K
R63 ERJ3GEYJ183 18K
R64 ERJ3GEYJ120 12
R65 ERJ3GEYJ154 150K
R66 ERJ3GEYJ123 12K
R67 ERJ3GEYJ222 2.2K
R68 ERJ3GEYJ222 2.2K
R69 PQ4R18XJ3R3 3.3
R70 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R71 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R72 ERJ3GEYJ562 5.6K
R73 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R74 ERJ3GEYJ275 2.7M
R75 ERJ3GEYJ562 5.6K
R76 ERJ3GEYJ682 6.8K
R77 ERJ3GEYJ683 68K
R78 ERJ3GEYJ303 30K
R79 ERJ3GEYJ563 56K
R80 ERJ3GEYJ273 27K
R81 ERJ3GEYJ124 120K
R82 ERJ3GEYJ224 220K
R83 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R84 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R85 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R86 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R87 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R88 ERJ3GEYJ333 33K
R89 ERJ3GEYJ223 22K
R90 ERJ3GEYJ183 18K
R91 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R92 ERJ3GEYJ105 1M
R93 ERJ3GEYJ223 22K
R94 ERJ3GEYJ223 22K
R95 ERJ3GEYJ223 22K
R96 ERJ3GEYJ223 22K
R97 ERJ3GEYJ223 22K
R98 ERJ3GEYJ223 22K
R99 ERJ3GEYJ223 22K
R100 ERJ3GEYJ223 22K
R101 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R102 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R103 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R104 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R105 ERJ3GEYJ472 4.7K
R106 ERJ3GEYJ183 18K
R107 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R108 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R109 ERJ3GEYJ332 3.3K
R110 ERJ3GEYJ223 22K
R111 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R113 ERJ3GEYJ680 68
R114 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R115 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R116 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
44
Ref. No. Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R117 ERJ3GEYJ473 47K
R118 ERJ3GEYJ473 47K
R119 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R120 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R121 ERJ3GEYJ101 100
R122 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R123 ERJ3GEYJ223 22K
R124 ERJ3GEYJ223 22K
R125 ERJ3GEYJ223 22K
R126 ERJ3GEYJ223 22K
R127 ERJ3GEYJ102 1K
R128 ERJ3GEYJ102 1K
R129 ERJ3GEYJ473 47K
R130 ERJ3GEYJ182 1.8K
R131 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R132 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R133 PQ4R18XJ100 10
R134 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R135 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R136 ERJ3GEY0R00 0
R138 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
R139 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R140 ERJ3GEYJ103 10K
R141 ERJ3GEYJ271 270
R144 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R145 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R146 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R147 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R148 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R149 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R150 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R151 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R152 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R153 ERJ3GEYJ330 33
R160 ERJ3GEYJ104 100K
(CAPACITORS)
C2 ECEV1HA2R2N 2.2
C3 PSCEV1HA010 1
C4 ECUV1H680JCV 68P
C5 ECUV1H101JCV 100P
C6 ECUV1H680JCV 68P
C7 ECUV1H101JCV 100P
C8 ECUV1H470JCV 47P
C9 ECUV1H470JCV 47P
C10 PSCEV1EA101 100
C11 PQCUV1E104MD 0.1 S
C12 PSCEV1EA101 100
C13 PQCUV1E104MD 0.1 S
C14 PSCEV1HA010 1
C15 PSCEV0JA102 1000
C16 PSCEV0JA102 1000
C17 PQCUV1E104MD 0.1 S
C18 ECUV1H080DCV 8P
C19 ECUV1H470JCV 47P
45
Ref. No. Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C21 ECUV1H104ZFV 0.1 S
C22 ECUV1H104ZFV 0.1 S
C23 PSCEV0JA470 47
C25 ECUV1H470JCV 47P
C26 ECUV1H080DCV 8P
C27 ECUV1H104ZFV 0.1 S
C28 PQCUV1C334ZF 0.33
C31 PQCUV1C334ZF 0.33
C32 PSCEV0JA220 22
C33 PQCUV1E104MD 0.1
C34 PSCEV0JA470 47
C35 PSCEV0JA470 47
C36 PSCEV1HA100 10
C37 PSCEV0JA220 22
C38 PSCEV0JA470 47
C39 PSCEV0JA471 470
C40 PQCUV1E681MB 680
C41 PQCUV1C334KB 0.33
C42 PSCEV1HA010 1
C43 PQCUV1E473MD 0.047 S
C45 PQCUV1C224KB 0.22
C46 PQCUV1H104ZF 0.1 S
C47 PQCUV1E104MD 0.1
C48 PQCUV1H153KB 0.015
C49 PQCUV1H473MD 0.047 S
C50 PSCEV1HA010 1
C51 PSCEV1HA010 1
C52 PSCEV1EA4R7 4.7 S
C53 PQCUV1H683KB 0.068
C55 PSCEV1HA010 1
C56 PSCEV0JA470 47
C57 PQCUV1H682KB 0.0068
C58 PSCEV0JA101 100 S
C59 PQCUV1E104MD 0.1
C60 PSCEV0JA101 100
C61 PSCEV0JA102 1000
C62 PQCUV1E104MD 0.1
C63 PSCEV1HA100 10
C64 PQCUV1E104MD 0.1 S
C66 ECUV1E102JCV 0.001
C68 PSCEV1AA331 330
C69 PQCUV1E104MD 0.1
C71 PQCUV1E473MD 0.047 S
C72 PQCUV1E473MD 0.047 S
C73 PSCEV1EA4R7 4.7
C74 PQCUV1E104MD 0.1 S
C78 ECUV1E102JCV 0.001
C79 ECUV1E102JCV 0.001
C80 PSCEV1HA010 1
C81 PSCEV0JA220 22
C82 PSCEV0JA101 100
C83 PSCEV0JA101 100
C84 PSCEV0JA220 22
C85 ECUV1H683MD 0.68
46
Ref. No. Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C86 PQCUV1H473MD 0.047 S
C88 PSCEV1HA100 10
C89 PSCEV0JA220 22
C106 PSCEV0JA101 100
C107 PSCEV0JA101 100
C108 ECUV1H471JCV 470P
C111 ECUV1H104ZFV 0.1
C115 ECUV1H104ZFV 0.1 S
C117 ECUV1H104ZFV 0.1 S
C118 ECUV1H104ZFV 0.1 S
C119 ECUV1H104ZFV 0.1 S
C120 PSCEV0JA470 47
C121 PQCUV1C474ZF 0.47
C122 ECUV1H151JCV 150P
14.4. LCD BOARD PARTS
Ref. No. Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
PCB2 PSWP2T7456UK LCD BOARD ASS'Y (RTL)
(ICS)
IC201 PQVILC7981 IC
IC202 PSVIBR665BSD IC
IC203 PSVILC7942ND IC
IC204 PSVILC7940ND IC
IC205 PSVILC7940ND IC
IC206 PQVILA5311M IC
(LED)
D201 PSVD111R820R LED
D202 PSWE1014Z BACKLIGHT
(CONNECTOR)
CN201 PSJS36A61Z CONNECTOR, 36P
(SWITCH)
SW1 PSWE1014Z SWITCH, BACKLIGHT
(RESISTORS)
R201 PQ4R10XJ100 10
R202 PQ4R10XJ393 39K
R203 PQ4R10XJ393 39K
R204 PQ4R10XJ102 1K
R205 PQ4R10XJ471 470
(CAPACITORS)
C200 PQCUV1E104MD 0.1 S
C201 PQCUV1E104MD 0.1 S
C202 PQCUV1H150JC 15P S
C203 PQCUV1E104MD 0.1 S
C204 PQCUV1E104MD 0.1 S
C205 PQCUV1E104MD 0.1 S
C206 PQCUV1E104MD 0.1 S